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MAXA Fan Coil Unit

1. External Appearance

N

. Features

Capacity range: 300CFM to 500CFM.
Compact design, simple installation and easy maintenance.
Round blow air supply enables uniform air flow distribution.
Comfortable horizontal air discharge reduces draughts and ceiling soiling.
Unique design of the centrifugal fan ensures extra-quiet operation and high efficiency.
Wireless remote control with LED display, wired control is optional.
Built-in drain water pump with 500mm pumping head.
Optional extended drainage pan for protecting your ceiling better.
Four speed motor with one reserved for more choice.
Fresh air provision makes life healthier and more comfortable.
Round blow panel Compact body High water pump head

500mm

e Excellent efficiency
MAXA DC FCU adopt the brushless DC motor, the DC motor efficiency is up to 90%. DC FCU’s power
consumption can be reduced by more than 30% compared with corresponding AC model.
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MAXA Fan Coil Unit

e DC brushless motor
The motor adopts fully enclosed structure design; it is energy-saving, of high operating efficiency and durable motor.
The motor bearing can operate 80,000 hours continuously and easy for maintenance.

@

e Low noise

Advanced 3-D spiral fan design reduces air resistance and operating sound. The motor bearing with unique design
makes less operation vibration.

e Low return difference temperature

In heating mode, the default return difference temperature of the standard units is 6 degrees, can be
customizable to 3 degrees.

3. Product Lineup

Type 22/29 35 42
Compact 4-way cassette ) ° °

4. Accessories

4.1 Standard accessories
Accessory name Qty. Shape Usage

Owner’s & installation ) )
Installation guide

manual
Installation paper board 1
Tubing & Fittings 2 Soundproof / insulation sheath

Out-let pipe

Drainpipe Fittings
pip 9 Out-let pipe clasp

Tightening band

el

Remote controller

00
(=
o0

y
B R05/BGE-20
Remote controller& Its ="
1 el Frame
Frame

2 T Mounting screw(ST2.9x10-C-H)
2 ( (@ Alkaline dry batteries

Remote controller manual 1 i




4.2 Optional accessories

MAXA Fan Coil Unit

Accessory name

Qty.

Shape

Usage

Wired controller
WRC11

Wired control

Central controller
WGC6

Central control

3-way valve assembly

Water flow switch
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MAXAFanGeil Unit

Model HCA1-22/29 HCA1-35 HCA1-42
Power supply V/Ph/Hz 220-240/1/50
Al flow (HIMIL) m3/h 535/429/322 719/561/448 781/611/494
CFM 314/252/189 422/330/263 459/359/290
Capacity (H/M/L) kw 2.98/2.53/2 3.96/3.26/2.76 4.2/3.48/3.01
Cooling’ Water flow rate(H/M/L) m3/h 0.53/0.45/0.35 0.7/0.58/0.51 0.75/0.61/0.54
Water pressure drop(H/M/L) kPa 10/7/5 11.48/8.2/6.54 12.32/8.62/7.4
Power input(H/M/L) W 15/9/5 28/15/19 43/28/21
Capacity (H/M/L) kw 4.24/2.89/2.24 4.63/3.79/3.1 4.95/3.99/3.26
Heating? Water flow rate(H/M/L) m3/h 0.64/0.54/0.42 0.83/0.67/0.56 0.87/0.70/0.58
Water pressure drop(H/M/L) kPa 12.1/8.5/5.3 9.2/8.6/6 9.4/8.23/6.1
Power input(H/M/L) w 15/9/5 28/16/10 33/18/11
Capacity (H/M/L) kw 4.01/3.35/2.61 5.4/4.34/3.57 5.76/4.69/3.84
Heating? Water flow rate(H/M/L) m3/h 0.53/0.45/0.35 0.7/0.58/0.51 0.75/0.61/0.54
Water pressure drop(H/M/L) kPa 8.2/6/3.8 12.68/6.4/4.92 11.41/6.5/5.41
Power input(H/M/L) w 14/9/5 28/16/10 33/18/11
Sound pressure level (H/M/L) dB(A) 39/33/27 42/36/30 43/38/32
Rated current A 0.2 0.3 0.4
Type DC motor DC motor DC motor
Fan motor Quantity 1 1 1
Brand Panasonic Panasonic Panasonic
Model WZDK37-38G WZDK37-38G WZDK37-38G
Fan Type Centrifugal, forward-curved Blades
Quantity 1 1 1
Row 2 2 2
Max. Working pressure MPa 1.6 1.6 1.6
Coil length x height mm 1315 x210 1315 x210 1315 x210
Coll Fin spacing mm 1.3 1.3 1.3
Fin type Hydrophilic Hydrophilic Hydrophilic
aluminum aluminum aluminum
Number of circuits 5 6 7
Diameter mm o7 o7 o7
Net dimensions (WxHxD) mm 647x50x647 647x50%x647 647x50x647
Packing size (WxHxD) mm 715%123%715 715%123%715 715%123%715
Panel Net weight kg 25 2.5 25
Gross weight kg 4.5 45 4.5
Net dimensions (WxHxD) mm 575%261%x575 575%261%x575 575%261x575
Packing size (WxHxD) mm 675%320%675 675%320%675 675%320%675
Body Net weight kg 16.5 16.5 16.5
Gross weight kg 21.5 21.5 21.5
Pipe Water inlet/outlet pipe inch G3/4 G3/4 G3/4
connection Drain pipe mm OD®25 OD®25 OD®25
Notes:

Based on Eurovent condi€pons:

H: High fan speed; M: Medium fan speed; L: Low fan speed.

1 :Cooling mode (2 and 4-pipe coil): entering air temperature 27°C DB/1 9°C WB, entering/leaving water temperature 7°C /12°C, high fan speed.

air temperature 20°C DB, enter water temperature/water flow 50t8 /*(

7

same wa

ter flow standard ra€yng condi€pon in cooling)

: (2-pipe coil):






MAXA Fan Coil Unit
6. Capacity Table

Cooling Capacity Table

HCA1-22 /29
Indoor Indoor temperature (D.B.
EWT|AT temp 21 23 25 27 29
(W.B.) TC | SC | WF |WPD| TC | SC | WF |WPD| TC | SC | WF |[WPD| TC | SC | WF |WPD| TC | SC | WF | WPD
T |C C kKW | kW [m®h| kPa | kW | kW | m¥%h | kPa | kW | kW |m%h | kPa | kW | kW |m%h | kPa | kW | kW | m%h | kPa
15 2.8 212 0.8 (43.84|2.74|2.41| 0.79 |42.31|2.77 | 2.73 | 0.79 |43.03| 3.03 | 3.03 | 0.87 |50.26| 3.31 | 3.31 | 0.95 | 58.75
3 17 3.63|2.09|1.04|68.87| 3.6 |{2.39| 1.03| 67.9 {3.49|265| 1 [64.31/3.46(2.95|0.99 |63.45|3.51|3.28 | 1.01 | 64.87
19 4.53|2.05| 1.3 |101.4/4.51|2.36| 1.3 |100.4|4.46 |2.65|1.28 |98.75|4.37 | 2.92 | 1.26 |95.24|4.36 | 3.23 | 1.25 | 94.75
20 5 |2.03(1.44(120.9/4.98|2.34| 1.44 |119.8|4.95|2.64 | 1.43|118.5|4.89 |2.93 | 1.41 [115.9/4.82 |3.21 | 1.39 | 113.2
15 2.6 | 2.03|0.56 |23.44| 2.56 | 2.32 | 0.55 |22.82|2.66 | 2.66 | 0.57 |24.49| 2.94 | 2.94 | 0.63 |28.94| 3.22 | 3.22 | 0.69 | 33.93
4 17 3.43|1.99|0.74 |37.74/ 3.41| 2.3 | 0.73 |37.27|3.31|2.57 | 0.71 | 35.5|3.25 (2.85 | 0.7 |34.42|3.35| 3.2 |0.72| 36.24
19 4.33|1.96|0.93|56.39| 4.31|2.27 | 0.93 |55.88|4.27 | 2.56 | 0.92 |54.98| 4.17 | 2.83 | 0.9 |52.76|4.14 |3.13 | 0.89 | 52.18
5 20 4.8 |1.94]1.03 [67.55|4.78 | 2.25 | 1.03 |66.96 | 4.75 | 2.55 | 1.02 |66.26| 4.69 | 2.83 | 1.01 |64.69| 4.6 |3.11 | 0.99 | 62.75
15 2.39|1.93]|0.41|13.83| 2.4 |2.25|0.41 |13.99|2.57 | 2.57 | 0.44 |15.66| 2.85 | 2.85 | 0.49 |18.67| 3.13 | 3.13 | 0.54 | 21.98
5 17 3.22| 1.9 |10.55|23.01| 3.2 | 2.2 | 0.55|22.76|3.12|2.48 | 0.54 [21.83| 3.07 | 2.77 | 0.53 |21.16| 3.22 | 3.15 | 0.55 | 23.04
19 4.12|1.86|0.71|35.1| 4.1 |2.17| 0.7 |34.78|4.07 | 2.47 | 0.7 | 34.3|3.96 | 2.74 | 0.68 |32.73| 3.91 | 3.03 | 0.67 | 32.13
20 4.6 | 1.84(0.79 [42.34| 457 | 2.15| 0.79 |41.98 | 4.55 | 2.46 | 0.78 |41.57| 4.48 | 2.74 | 0.77 | 40.5 | 4.38 | 3.01 |0.75 | 39
15 2.17]11.83]0.31|8.41|2.27|219|0.32| 9.18 | 2.47 |2.47 | 0.35|10.7 | 2.75 | 2.75 | 0.39 |12.91| 3.04 | 3.04 | 0.44 | 15.28
6 17 3 | 1.8 (0.43(14.88/2.98|2.11| 0.43 |14.75|2.92|2.39 | 0.42 |14.23| 2.91 | 2.7 |0.42 [14.19|3.11 | 3.09 | 0.44 | 15.82
19 3.9 [ 1.77 | 0.56 (23.32| 3.88 | 2.08 | 0.56 |23.11| 3.86 | 2.38 | 0.55 |22.82| 3.76 | 2.65 | 0.54 [21.83| 3.68 [ 2.93 | 0.53 | 21.09
20 4.38|1.75] 0.63 |28.38| 4.36 | 2.06 | 0.62 |28.15| 4.34 | 2.36 | 0.62 |27.89| 4.27 | 2.65 | 0.61 |27.21|4.16 | 2.91 | 0.59 | 25.93
15 2.17]1.83]0.62|27.94/ 2.21 |2.16 | 0.63 |28.73|2.44 | 2.44 | 0.7 [34.13/2.73 |2.73|0.78 | 41.4 | 3.02 | 3.02 | 0.87 | 49.21
3 17 3 | 1.8 [0.86(48.58/2.98|2.11| 0.86 |48.11|2.91|2.39 | 0.84 |46.28| 2.84 | 2.67 | 0.81 |44.23| 3.03 | 3.03 | 0.87 | 49.55
19 3.89|1.76 | 1.12|76.61| 3.87 | 2.07 | 1.11 |75.87| 3.84 | 2.37 | 1.1 |74.79|3.72 | 2.63 | 1.07 |70.76| 3.67 | 2.92 | 1.05 | 69.01
20 4.37|1.741.26 |193.66| 4.34 | 2.05| 1.25 |92.83| 4.32 | 2.36 | 1.24 |91.86| 4.24 | 2.64 | 1.22 [89.11|4.13 | 2.9 |1.19| 85.02
15 1.971.740.42 (14.37/ 2.09 | 2.09 | 0.45 | 15.98|2.35|2.35| 0.5 |19.46| 2.64 | 2.64 | 0.57 [23.74|2.93 | 2.93 | 0.63 | 28.33
4 17 2.78| 1.7 | 0.6 | 25.9|2.77|2.01| 0.59 |25.69|2.71 | 2.3 | 0.58 [24.88| 2.71 | 2.61 | 0.58 |24.77|2.93 | 2.93 | 0.63 | 28.44
19 3.68| 1.67|0.79|41.92| 3.66 | 1.98 | 0.79 |41.52| 3.63|2.28 | 0.78 | 41 [3.53 |2.55|0.76 |39.01|3.44 | 2.82 | 0.74 | 37.34
7 20 4.15|1.65|0.89|51.66| 4.13 | 1.96 | 0.89 |51.22| 4.11| 2.26 | 0.88 |50.71| 4.04 | 2.55 | 0.87 |49.29|3.91 | 2.81 | 0.84 | 46.55
15 1.8 [ 1.67(0.31(8.36(1.99|1.99|0.34 | 9.96 |2.26 |2.26 | 0.39 | 12.4 | 2.55 | 2.55 | 0.44 {15.23|2.84 [ 2.84 | 0.49 | 18.27
5 17 2.55| 1.6 | 0.44|15.22| 2.54 | 1.92 | 0.44 |15.14| 2.51 | 2.22 | 0.43 [14.86| 2.59 | 2.56 | 0.45 |15.68| 2.84 | 2.84 | 0.49 | 18.31
19 3.46| 1.57 | 0.59 |25.54| 3.44 | 1.88 | 0.59 |25.29| 3.41 | 2.19 | 0.59 [25.01/2.98 | 2.49 | 0.53 | 10 |3.21|2.73 | 0.55 | 22.51
20 3.93|1.55|0.68|31.83| 3.91 | 1.87 | 0.67 |31.57|3.89 | 2.17 | 0.67 [31.27| 3.84 | 2.47 | 0.66 |30.54| 3.68 | 2.71 | 0.63 | 28.48
15 1.66|1.61(0.24|4.11|1.88|1.88|0.27 | 6.13 |2.16|2.16 | 0.31 | 8.36 | 2.46 | 2.46 | 0.35 [10.46| 2.75 | 2.75 | 0.39 | 12.64
6 17 23|15 (0.33/9.33| 2.3 |1.82]|0.33 | 9.35 |2.35|2.15|0.34 | 9.67 | 2.49 | 2.49 | 0.36 [10.68|2.75 | 2.75 | 0.39 | 12.66
19 3.22|11.4710.46 |16.51| 3.2 |1.79| 0.46 |16.35|3.18 | 2.09 | 0.46 | 16.2 | 3.11 | 2.38 | 0.45 |15.61| 3.02 | 2.65 | 0.43 | 14.81
20 3.7 |1.46|0.53|20.9|3.68|1.77 | 0.53 | 20.72| 3.66 | 2.08 | 0.52 |20.53| 3.61 | 2.37 | 0.52 |20.12| 3.47 | 2.63 | 0.5 | 18.78
15 1.6 | 1.59(0.46 [16.35 1.85 | 1.85| 0.53 |20.85|2.14 | 2.14 | 0.61 |26.84| 2.43 | 2.43 | 0.7 |33.42|2.72 |2.72 | 0.78 | 40.55
3 17 2.32|1.51]0.67|30.78/ 2.31 | 1.82 | 0.66 |30.64| 2.3 | 2.13 | 0.66 |30.29| 2.43 | 2.43 | 0.7 |33.45|2.72 |2.72 | 0.78 | 40.59
19 3.22|1.47]10.92|54.14| 3.2 |1.78 | 0.92 |53.56| 3.18 | 2.09 | 0.91 [53.03| 3.1 |[2.37 | 0.89 |50.84|2.96 | 2.62 | 0.85 | 46.83
20 3.69|1.45|1.06 |68.68| 3.67 | 1.77 | 1.06 |68.06| 3.65 | 2.07 | 1.05 [67.39| 3.6 |2.37 | 1.04 |65.84|3.43 | 2.61 | 0.99 | 60.51
15 1.49(1.49(0.32|8.78|1.75|1.75| 0.38 | 11.66 | 2.05 | 2.05 | 0.44 |15.18| 2.34 | 2.34 | 0.5 [19.05|2.63 | 2.63 | 0.57 | 23.24
4 17 2.08|1.41]0.45|15.57| 2.09 | 1.73 | 0.45 | 15.63| 2.15| 2.07 | 0.46 |16.44| 2.34 | 2.34 | 0.5 [19.07|2.63 | 2.63 | 0.57 | 23.26
19 2.99|1.38]0.64 |28.83/ 2.97 | 1.69 | 0.64 |28.512.95| 2 |0.64(28.27| 2.9 [2.29 |0.62 |27.36|2.78 | 2.55 | 0.6 | 25.57
9 20 3.46|1.36|0.74 |37.12| 3.44 | 1.67 | 0.74 | 36.78| 3.42 | 1.98 | 0.74 [36.43| 3.38 | 2.28 | 0.73 |35.72| 3.23 | 2.53 | 0.7 | 33.05
15 1.38(1.38(0.24 |4.31|1.66|1.66| 0.29 | 7.13 | 1.96|1.96 | 0.34 | 9.58 | 2.25 | 2.25 | 0.39 |12.14| 2.54 | 2.54 | 0.44 | 14.91
5 17 1.82(1.31/0.31|844|1.88|1.65|0.32 | 8.91 | 2.02|2.01|0.35|10.13| 2.25 | 2.25 | 0.39 [12.15] 2.54 | 2.54 | 0.44 | 14.92
19 2.7411.28]0.47 |16.91/ 2.72 | 1.59 | 0.47 |16.74|2.71 | 1.91 | 0.47 [16.65| 2.67 | 2.2 |0.46 | 16.2 |2.65 | 2.5 | 0.46 | 15.96
20 3.22]11.26]0.55|22.27| 3.2 |1.58 | 0.55 |22.04|3.18 | 1.89 | 0.55 [21.85| 3.15 | 2.19 | 0.54 |21.49| 3.03 | 2.45 | 0.52 | 20.07
15 1.27(1.27|0.18|212|1.56|1.56| 0.22 | 3.62 | 1.86|1.86|0.27 | 6.16 | 2.16 | 2.16 | 0.31 | 8.24 | 2.45 | 2.45 | 0.35 | 10.25
6 17 156| 1.2 [0.22|3.61|1.71|1.58|0.25|4.94 |1.91]|1.91|0.27|6.52|2.16|2.16 |0.31 | 8.25 |2.45 |2.45 | 0.35 | 10.26
19 2.47|1.1710.35|10.34| 2.46 | 1.49| 0.35 | 10.28| 2.46 | 1.81 | 0.35 | 10.3 | 2.46 | 2.12 | 0.35 [10.29| 2.52 | 2.45 | 0.36 | 10.77
20 2.96|1.16|0.42|14.11/ 2.94 | 1.48 | 0.42 {13.94|2.93 | 1.79 | 0.42 [13.85/ 2.91 | 2.09 | 0.42 |13.68| 2.81 | 2.37 | 0.4 | 12.95
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(Continued)
HCA1-22/29
Indoor Indoor temperature (D.B.)
EWT|AT temp 21 23 25 27 29
(W.B.) TC | SC | WF (WPD| TC | SC | WF |[WPD| TC | SC | WF |WPD| TC | SC | WF |WPD| TC | SC | WF| WPD
T |TC C kW | kW | m3h| kPa | kW | kW | m¥h| kPa| kW | kW | m¥%h| kPa| kW | kW | m%h| kPa| kW | kW | m¥%h| kPa
15 1.25|11.25|/0.36 | 10.5|1.55| 1.55| 0.44| 15.1| 1.84| 1.84| 0.53| 20.4| 2.13| 2.13| 0.61| 26.3| 2.43| 2.43| 0.7 | 32.75
3 17 1.59(1.22|0.46|159|1.66|1.56| 0.48| 17.0| 1.85| 1.85| 0.53| 20.5| 2.14| 2.14| 0.61| 26.3| 2.43| 2.43| 0.7 | 32.78
19 249|1.18|0.72|34.3|248| 1.5 |0.71|33.9| 247 | 1.81|0.71| 33.7| 2.44| 2.11| 0.7 | 33.0| 2.44| 2.42| 0.7 | 33.15
20 297117 |0.85(46.4|2.95| 1.48|0.85|45.8| 2.93| 1.79| 0.84 | 45.4| 2.91| 2.1 | 0.84| 44.8| 2.79| 2.36| 0.8 | 41.81
15 1.1511.15]/0.25|5.19|1.45|1.45]| 0.31| 8.33| 1.75| 1.75| 0.38 | 11.4| 2.04| 2.04| 0.44| 14.8| 2.34| 2.34| 0.5 | 18.66
4 17 1.35(1.12]0.29|7.31|1.52| 1.5 | 0.33|8.98| 1.75| 1.75| 0.38 | 11.4| 2.04| 2.04| 0.44| 14.8| 2.34| 2.34| 0.5| 18.68
19 2.23(1.09(048|17.2|2.22| 1.4 |0.48|17.1|2.23| 1.72| 0.48| 17.2| 2.24| 2.03| 0.48| 17.3| 2.35| 2.35| 0.5| 18.8
1" 20 2.72|1.07|059|24.1| 2.7 | 1.38|0.58|23.8| 2.69| 1.7 | 0.58| 23.7| 2.67| 2.01| 0.58| 23.4| 2.6 | 2.29| 0.56| 22.34
15 1.05|1.05|0.18|2.04 | 1.35|1.35| 0.23| 4.41| 1.66| 1.66 | 0.28| 7.06| 1.95| 1.95| 0.34| 9.38| 2.24| 2.24| 0.39| 11.89
5 17 1.1711.06| 0.2 [2.65| 1.4 | 1.4 | 0.24|4.84|1.66| 1.66| 0.29| 7.07| 1.95| 1.95| 0.34| 9.39| 2.25| 2.25| 0.39| 11.9
19 1.95|0.98|0.33]/9.33|/1.94| 1.3 |0.33|9.29|1.98| 1.63| 0.34| 9.58| 2.08| 1.98| 0.36| 10.4| 2.25| 2.25| 0.39| 11.94
20 2.4410.97 042 |13.7|2.42|1.28|0.42| 13.5|2.42| 1.6 | 0.42| 13.5| 2.42| 1.91| 0.42| 13.4| 2.43| 2.22| 0.42| 13.55
15 0.94/0.94|0.14|1.48|1.25|1.25|/0.18(2.03| 1.56| 1.56| 0.22| 3.9 | 1.86| 1.86| 0.27| 6.2 | 2.15| 2.15| 0.31| 8.09
6 17 1.01] 1 [0.15[/1.59|1.28|1.28|0.18|2.11| 1.56| 1.56| 0.22| 3.91| 1.86| 1.86| 0.27| 6.2 | 2.15( 2.15| 0.31 8.1
19 1.63|0.87|0.23|4.55|1.64|1.19|0.24|4.63| 1.78| 1.55| 0.25| 5.65| 1.95| 1.93| 0.28| 6.8 | 2.16| 2.16| 0.31| 8.12
20 214/0.86(0.31| 8 |212|117| 0.3 | 7.9 |2.13|1.49|0.31| 7.96| 2.18| 1.83| 0.31| 8.28| 2.28| 2.17| 0.33| 8.94
15 0.94|0.94|0.27|6.38| 1.24| 1.24| 0.36| 10.3| 1.54| 1.54| 0.44| 14.8| 1.84| 1.84| 0.53| 20.0| 2.13| 2.13| 0.61| 25.78
3 17 0.98|0.98|0.28|6.85| 1.24 | 1.24| 0.36 | 10.3| 1.54| 1.54| 0.44| 14.8| 1.84| 1.84| 0.53| 20.0| 2.13| 2.13| 0.61| 25.8
19 1.7 {0.89|0.49|17.4| 1.7 | 1.21|0.49|17.5|1.74| 1.54| 0.5 | 18.2| 1.87| 1.87| 0.54| 20.6| 2.13| 2.13| 0.61| 25.82
20 2.19/0.88|0.63|27.0|2.17|1.19|0.62| 26.5| 2.17| 1.51| 0.62| 26.6| 2.17| 1.82| 0.62| 26.6| 2.21| 2.15| 0.64| 27.51
15 0.84|0.84|0.18|2.02|1.15| 1.15| 0.25| 5.31| 1.45| 1.45| 0.31| 8.17| 1.74| 1.74| 0.38| 11.2| 2.04| 2.04| 0.44| 14.58
4 17 0.86|0.86|0.18|2.13| 1.15| 1.15| 0.25| 5.32| 1.45| 1.45| 0.31| 8.17| 1.75| 1.75| 0.38| 11.2| 2.04| 2.04| 0.44| 14.59
19 1.4110.79| 0.3 | 7.79|1.42|1.11]|0.31|7.88| 1.57| 1.48| 0.34| 9.32| 1.76| 1.76| 0.38| 11.4| 2.04| 2.04| 0.44| 14.6
13 20 19 10.78{0.41[129(1.88|1.09| 0.41]12.7| 1.9 | 1.41|0.41| 12.9| 1.95| 1.74| 0.42]| 13.5| 2.09| 2.09| 0.45| 15.2
15 - - - - [1.05[1.05|0.18]| 2.03| 1.35| 1.35| 0.23| 4.61| 1.65| 1.65| 0.28| 6.95| 1.95| 1.95| 0.34| 9.2
5 17 - - - - 11.05[/1.05|0.18]| 2.03| 1.35| 1.35| 0.23| 4.61| 1.65| 1.65| 0.28| 6.96| 1.95| 1.95| 0.34| 9.2
19 - - - - [1.21]1.04|0.21]|3.26| 1.43|1.43|0.25| 5.26| 1.66| 1.66| 0.29| 7.04| 1.95| 1.95| 0.34| 9.21
20 - - - - 11.58]0.98|0.27| 6.42| 1.63| 1.32| 0.28| 6.8 | 1.79| 1.69| 0.31| 7.95| 1.98| 1.98| 0.34| 9.46
15 - - - - 10.94[0.94|0.13| 1.4 | 1.25|1.25| 0.18| 2.03| 1.55| 1.55| 0.22| 4.13| 1.85| 1.85| 0.27| 6.15
6 17 - - - - 10.94[0.94|0.13| 1.4 | 1.25|1.25| 0.18| 2.03| 1.56| 1.56| 0.22| 4.13| 1.85| 1.85| 0.27| 6.15
19 - - - - 11.04]/0.98|0.15|1.54| 1.3 | 1.3 |0.19|2.27| 1.56| 1.56| 0.22| 4.19| 1.85| 1.85| 0.27| 6.16
20 - - - - 11.25[/0.87|0.18| 2.05| 1.43| 1.25| 0.21| 3.21| 1.65| 1.64| 0.24| 4.83| 1.88| 1.88| 0.27| 6.29
15 - - - - 10.94[0.94|0.27|6.29| 1.24| 1.24| 0.36| 10.1| 1.54| 1.54| 0.44| 14.5| 1.83| 1.83| 0.53| 19.63
3 17 - - - - 10.94[0.94|0.27| 6.3 |1.24|1.24|0.36|10.1| 1.54| 1.54| 0.44| 14.5| 1.83| 1.83| 0.53| 19.64
19 - - - - 1 1097|0.29|7.05|1.25|1.25|0.36| 10.2| 1.54| 1.54| 0.44| 14.5| 1.83| 1.83| 0.53| 19.66
20 - - - - [1.33] 09 /0.38|11.4]1.39|1.24| 04 |12.2| 1.57| 1.57| 0.45| 15.1| 1.83| 1.83| 0.53| 19.66
15 - - - - 10.84|0.84|0.18]| 2.08| 1.14| 1.14| 0.25| 5.32| 1.44| 1.44| 0.31| 8.01| 1.74| 1.74| 0.37| 10.98
4 17 - - - - 10.84[0.84|0.18| 2.08| 1.14| 1.14| 0.25| 5.33| 1.44| 1.44| 0.31| 8.01| 1.74| 1.74| 0.37| 10.98
19 - - - - 10.87[0.87|0.19]| 2.38| 1.15| 1.15| 0.25| 5.36 | 1.45| 1.45| 0.31| 8.02| 1.74| 1.74| 0.38| 10.99
15 20 - - - - [1.04]0.81|0.22]|4.32|1.23|1.18| 0.27| 6.09| 1.47| 1.47| 0.32| 8.21| 1.74| 1.74| 0.38 11
15 - - - - - - - - | 1.04]1.04|0.18| 2.1 | 1.35| 1.35| 0.23| 4.7 | 1.65| 1.65| 0.28| 6.83
5 17 - - - - - - - - | 1.04]1.04|0.18| 2.1 | 1.35| 1.35| 0.23| 4.7 | 1.65| 1.65| 0.28| 6.83
19 - - - - - - - - |1.05/1.05| 0.18]| 2.11| 1.35| 1.35| 0.23| 4.71| 1.65| 1.65| 0.28| 6.84
20 - - - - - - - - 1.1 ] 1.1 /0.19]| 2.49| 1.36] 1.36| 0.23| 4.81| 1.65( 1.65| 0.28| 6.84
15 - - - - - - - - 10.94]|0.94|0.13]| 1.33| 1.25| 1.25| 0.18| 2.12| 1.55| 1.55| 0.22| 4.26
6 17 - - - - - - - - 10.94]|0.94|0.13]| 1.33| 1.25| 1.25| 0.18| 2.12| 1.55| 1.55| 0.22| 4.27
19 - - - - - - - - 10.94]|0.94|0.13]| 1.33| 1.25| 1.25| 0.18| 2.12| 1.55| 1.55| 0.22| 4.27
20 - - - - - - - - 10.97]|0.97|0.14]| 1.37| 1.26| 1.26| 0.18| 2.16| 1.55| 1.55| 0.22| 4.27

Abbreviations:

EWT: Enter Water Temp. (°C)

WB: Wet Bulb Temp. (°C)

At: Temperature Difference (°C)
TC: Total Cooling Capacity (kW)

DB: Dry Bulb Temp. (°C)

SC: Sensible Cooling Capacity (kW)

WF: Water Flow (m%h)

WPD: Water Pressure Drop (kPa)




MAXA Fan Coil Unit

HCA1-35
Indoor Indoor temperature (D.B.
EWT| AT temp 21 23 25 27 29
(W.B.) TC | SC | WF |WPD| TC | SC | WF (WPD| TC | SC | WF (WPD| TC | SC | WF |WPD| TC | SC | WF | WPD
T | C C kW | kW [ m¥h| kPa | kW | kW | m3h| kPa | kW | kW |m%h | kPa | kW | kW |m%h | kPa | KW | kW |m%h | kPa
15 3.57|2.73|1.02|24.8|3.52|3.12|1.01|24.2|3.56 |3.55|1.02|24.7|3.92|3.92|1.12|29.2 |4.29 (429 |1.23 |34.17
3 17 4.64|2.68|1.33|39.0|4.61|3.08|1.32|38.6|4.48|3.43|1.28|36.7 |4.41|3.81[1.26 |35.7 |4.47 |4.24 |1.28 |36.65
19 5.8 |2.62|1.66|57.4|5.77|3.03|1.66 | 56.9 |5.72 (3.42 | 1.64 |56.0 | 5.6 |3.78 | 1.61 |54.1 |5.55 |4.16 | 1.59 | 53.23
20 6.41|1259|1.84|684|6.38| 3 [1.83|67.8|6.34| 34 |1.82|67.2|6.26|3.77| 1.8 |65.7 |6.15 [4.13 |1.77 |63.69
15 3.3 12.61/0.71[13.2|3.27|3.01] 0.7 | 13.03.43[3.43|0.74 |14.1| 3.8 | 3.8 |0.81|16.8 [4.17 |4.17 | 0.9 [19.76
4 17 4.37 (255|094 |21.3|4.34|2.96|0.93|21.1|4.25|3.33|0.91(20.3 |4.13 3.68 |0.89 | 19.4 |4.28 |4.15 | 0.92 | 20.66
19 552| 25(1.19|319| 55| 29 [1.18|31.6|5.46| 3.3 |1.17|31.2|5.33|3.65|1.14 | 30.0 |5.26 [4.03 |1.13 |29.34
5 20 6.14|12.46|1.32|38.3|6.11|2.87|1.31|37.9|6.07|3.27| 1.3 |37.6|5.99|3.65|1.29|36.7 |586| 4 |1.26 |35.39
15 3.02|2.48|0.52|7.74|3.07|2.92|053| 8 | 3.3 | 3.3 |0.57|9.05|3.68 |3.68|0.63 |10.8 |4.05 |4.05|0.69 | 12.8
5 17 4.08(243| 0.7 |12.9/4.06|2.83| 0.7 | 12.8|3.99|3.21|0.69 | 12.4 | 3.9 [3.58 |0.67 | 12.0 |4.12 |4.08 |0.71 [13.19
19 5.2412.37| 0.9 |19.8|5.22|2.78| 0.9 |19.6|5.18|3.18|0.89|19.4 | 5.05|3.53 |0.87 | 18.6 |4.96 | 3.9 |0.85 |18.03
20 5.85|2.34|1.01]|239|583|275| 1 |23.7| 58 |[3.15| 1 |23.5|5.72|3.53|0.98 |23.0 |5.57 [3.87 |0.96 |21.99
15 2.74|2.36|0.39|393| 2.9 |2.84|0.41|4.69|3.17 | 3.17 | 0.45 |5.95 | 3.55 | 3.55 | 0.51 | 7.46 | 3.93 | 3.93 | 0.56 | 8.89
6 17 3.79|12.29|0.54|8.34|3.77| 2.7 | 0.54|8.28|3.71|3.09|0.53|8.07 |3.71 | 3.5 |0.53 | 8.06 [3.98 |3.98 [0.57 | 9.08
19 4.95(2.24|0.71|13.1/4.93|265| 0.7 |13.0| 49 |3.05| 0.7 [129| 4.8 [3.42|0.69 | 12.4 |4.65 |3.76 | 0.66 |11.81
20 5.56|2.21| 0.8 | 16.0|5.54|2.62|0.79|15.9|5.51|3.02|0.79 | 15.7 | 5.45 | 3.41 | 0.78 | 15.4 | 5.27 |3.74 | 0.75 | 14.61
15 2.76|2.37|0.79|15.7|2.84|2.81|0.81|16.5|3.16 | 3.16 | 0.9 | 19.8 |3.54 |3.54 |1.01 [24.0 |3.91 |3.91 |1.12 |28.63
3 17 3.8212.31|1.09|274| 3.8 |2.71[1.09|27.2|3.74| 3.1 |1.07|26.5|3.63 |3.46 |1.04 |25.2 |3.91 [3.91 |1.12 | 28.68
19 4.97 (225|143 |43.3|4.94|2.66|1.42|42.9|4.91|3.06|1.41|42.4|4.77 |3.41 |1.37 |40.3 |4.66 |3.77 | 1.34 |38.79
20 5.58|2.22| 1.6 |52.9|5.55|2.63|1.59|52.5|5.52|3.03|1.59|52.0|5.44|3.41|1.56 |50.6 |5.27 |3.74 | 1.51 |47.96
15 249)|2.25|0.54|8.11|2.68|2.68|0.58| 9.2 |3.03|3.03|0.65|11.3 |3.41|3.41/0.73 13.8 [3.79 |3.79 [0.81 | 16.5
4 17 3.53|2.18|0.76 | 14.5]| 3.51|2.59 | 0.75| 14.5|3.47 | 2.98 | 0.75 | 14.2 | 3.47 | 3.39 | 0.75 | 14.2 | 3.79 | 3.79 | 0.81 [ 16.52
